
This list was published so that graduate and undergraduate students at UNC may learn about the variety of conferences available and contact past conference attendees for guidance.
These students applied for conference/research grants during 2016-2017 grant cycle 3. Students listed may or may not have received grant funding. 
Graduate Program College Conference Name Conference Location Graduate Student Name UNC Email Address
Accounting, MACC Monfort College of Business 2017 Annual BAP Regionals Denver, CO, USA Ali Kakakhel kaka0683@bears.unco.edu
Accounting, MACC Monfort College of Business 2017 Annual BAP Regionals Denver, CO, USA Emily Ownby ownb1126@bears.unco.edu
Accounting, MACC Monfort College of Business 2017 Annual BAP Regionals Denver, CO, USA Jennifer LaPorte lapo9638@bears.unco.edu
Audiology, AuD Natural & Health Sciences AudiologyNOW! 2017 Indianapolis, IN, USA Kori Zedaker zeda3331@bears.unco.edu
Audiology, AuD Natural & Health Sciences Audiology Now 2017 Indianapolis, IN, USA Kristen Gebing holm0617@bears.unco.edu
Biological Education, PhD Natural & Health Sciences Institute of Cannabis Research Conference 2017 Pueblo, CO, USA Anna Schwabe schw0701@bears.unco.edu
Biological Education, PhD Natural & Health Sciences Experimental Biology 2017 Chicago, IL, USA Aspen King aspen.king@unco.edu
Biological Sciences: Thesis, MS Natural & Health Sciences Plant and Animal Genome Conference XXV San Diego, CA, USA Andrew Schoenherr scho3429@bears.unco.edu
Chemistry: Education, MS Natural & Health Sciences Spring 2017 American Chemical Society Conference San Francisco, CA, USA Anna Margiotta anna.margiotta@unco.edu
Chemistry: Education, MS Natural & Health Sciences American Chemical Society 253rd National Meeting and Exposition San Francisco, CA, USA Anna Pierce pier8957@bears.unco.edu
Chemistry: Research, MS Natural & Health Sciences 253rd American Chemical Society National Meeting & Exposition San Francisco, CA, USA Shawn Bydalek shawn.bydalek@unco.edu
Counseling Psychology, PhD Education & Behavioral Sciences 2017 Rocky Mountain Psychological Association Annual Convention Salt Lake City, UT, USA Abigail Kimm abigail.kimm@unco.edu
Counseling Psychology, PhD Education & Behavioral Sciences 2017 Rocky Mountain Psychological Association Convention Salt Lake City, UT, USA Jennifer Geiman geim6787@bears.unco.edu
Counseling Psychology, PhD Education & Behavioral Sciences Rocky Mountain Psychological Association (RMPA) Convention Salt Lake City, UT, USA Natalie Sachs sach6591@bears.unco.edu 
Counseling Psychology, PhD Education & Behavioral Sciences 2017 Rocky Mountain Psychological Association Salt Lake City, UT, USA Tricia Steeves stee1272@bears.unco.edu
Counselor Education & 
Supervision, PhD Education & Behavioral Sciences Therapeutic Conversations 14: Advanced Narrative Therapy Training Conference Vancouver, BC, Canada David Matheson david.matheson@unco.edu
Counselor Education & 
Supervision, PhD Education & Behavioral Sciences American Counseling Association 2017 Conference San Francisco, CA, USA Stephanie Pergantis stephanie.pergantis@unco.edu
Educational Mathematics, PhD Natural & Health Sciences 2017 Annual Conference of the Association of Mathematics Teacher Educators Orlando, FL, USA Alees Seehausen alees.seehausen@unco.edu
Educational Mathematics, PhD Natural & Health Sciences 2017 Conference on Research in Undergraduate Mathematics Education San Diego, CA, USA Brent Hancock brent.hancock@unco.edu
Educational Mathematics, PhD Natural & Health Sciences 20th Annual Conference on Research on Undergraduate Mathematics Education 

(RUME) San Diego, CA, USA Emilie Hancock emilie.hancock@unco.edu
Educational Mathematics, PhD Natural & Health Sciences Twentieth Annual Conference on Research in Undergraduate Mathematics 

Education San Diego, CA, USA Jeffrey King jeffrey.king@unco.edu
Educational Mathematics, PhD Natural & Health Sciences 2017 Conference on Research in Undergraduate Mathematics Education San Diego, CA, USA Jennifer Zakotnik-Gutierrez jennifer.zakotnik@unco.edu
Educational Mathematics, PhD Natural & Health Sciences 2017 Conference on Research in Undergraduate Mathematics Education San Diego, CA, USA Nina Rocha nina.rocha@unco.edu
Educational Psychology, PhD Education & Behavioral Sciences 2017 Rocky Mountain Psychological Association Convention Salt Lake City, UT, USA Anna Johnson anna.johnson@unco.edu
Educational Psychology, PhD Education & Behavioral Sciences 87th Annual Convention of the Rocky Mountain Psychological Association Salt Lake City, UT, USA Curtis Hill curtis.hill@unco.edu
Educational Psychology, PhD Education & Behavioral Sciences Rocky Mountain Psychological Association Convention 2017 Salt Lake City, UT, USA Emily Moulton emily.moulton@unco.edu
Educational Psychology, PhD Education & Behavioral Sciences 2017 Collaborative Perspectives on Addiction Conference Albuquerque, NM, USA Leah Wilson wils7735@bears.unco.edu
Educational Studies, EdD Education & Behavioral Sciences 2017 American Educational Research Association Annual Meeting Division K 

Graduate Student Seminar San Antonio, TX, USA Zachary Clancy clan4203@bears.unco.edu
Higher Education & Student 
Affairs Leadership, MA Education & Behavioral Sciences Oshkosh Placement Exchange 2017 Oshkosh, WI, USA Sarah Frazier Sarah.Frazier@unco.edu
Higher Education & Student 
Affairs Leadership, PhD Education & Behavioral Sciences 2017 National Association of Student Personnel Administrators San Antonio, TX, USA Alicia Sepulveda alicia.sepulveda@unco.edu
Higher Education & Student 
Affairs Leadership, PhD Education & Behavioral Sciences NASPA (National Association of Student Personnel Administrators) Student Affairs 

Administrators in Higher Education 2017 Annual Confernce, San Antonio San Antonio, TX, USA Cherjanet Lenzy cherjanet.lenzy@unco.edu
Higher Education & Student 
Affairs Leadership, PhD Education & Behavioral Sciences 2017 National Association of Student Personnel Administrators (NASPA) Annual 

Conference San Antonio, TX, USA Christopher Tombari tomb4183@bears.unco.edu
Higher Education & Student 
Affairs Leadership, PhD Education & Behavioral Sciences 2017 Student Affairs Administrator in Higher Education Conference (NASPA) San Antonio, TX, USA Margaret Sebastian margaret.sebastian@unco.edu
Higher Education & Student 
Affairs Leadership, PhD Education & Behavioral Sciences 2017 National Association of Student Personnel Administrators (NASPA) Annual 

Conference San Antonio, TX, USA Matthew Brinton matthew.brinton@unco.edu
Higher Education & Student 
Affairs Leadership, PhD Education & Behavioral Sciences 2017 Rocky Mountain Psychological Association Annual Convention Salt Lake City, UT, USA Melissa Lafferty laff6691@bears.unco.edu
Higher Education & Student 
Affairs Leadership, PhD Education & Behavioral Sciences 2017 ACPA Convention Columbus, OH, USA Rowen Thomas thom7409@bears.unco.edu



Higher Education & Student 
Affairs Leadership, PhD Education & Behavioral Sciences 2017 Student Affairs Administrators in Higher Education Conference San Antonio, TX, USA Shanika Harvey shanika.harvey@unco.edu
Music: Conducting, Choral, MM Performing & Visual Arts 2017 American Choral Directors Association National Conference Minneapolis, MN, USA Braeden Ayres braeden.ayres@unco.edu
Music: Education, DA Performing & Visual Arts 2017 Mid-Biennial Perception and Cognition SRIG Conference New Orleans, LA, USA Yolanda Chatwood chat9150@bears.unco.edu
Music: Education, MM Performing & Visual Arts Colorado Music Educators Association Clinic/Conference 2017 Colorado Springs, CO, USA Helen West west8895@bears.unco.edu
Music: Instrumental 
Performance: Woodwinds, MM Performing & Visual Arts 2017 North American Saxophone Alliance Region 2 Conference Las Cruces, NM, USA Benjamin Whittier whit0376@bears.unco.edu
Music: Jazz Studies, DA Performing & Visual Arts 2017 Jazz Education Network Conference New Orleans, LA, USA Chang Su su8785@bears.unco.edu
Music: Jazz Studies, DA Performing & Visual Arts 2017 Jazz Education Network Conference New Orleans, LA, USA Sherry Alves alve6428@bears.unco.edu
Music: Jazz Studies, DA Performing & Visual Arts 2017 Jazz Education Network Conference New Orleans, LA, USA Teague Bechtel teague.bechtel@unco.edu
Music: Jazz Studies, MM Performing & Visual Arts 2017 Jazz Education Network Conference New Orleans, LA, USA Bethany Merritt bruc6776@bears.unco.edu
Music: Jazz Studies, MM Performing & Visual Arts 2017 Jazz Education Network Conference New Orleans, LA, USA Jenna McLean mcle6728@bears.unco.edu
Music: Performance: Keyboard, 
DA Performing & Visual Arts 2017 Music Teachers National Association Collegiate Chapters Piano Pedagogy 

Symposium Jacksonville, FL, USA Jesse Pierson pier2293@bears.unco.edu
Music: Performance: Keyboard, 
DA Performing & Visual Arts 2017 Music Teachers National Association National Conference Baltimore, MD, USA William Harned harn4574@bears.unco.edu
Music: Performance: Strings, DA Performing & Visual Arts 2017 Jazz Education Network Conference New Orleans, LA, USA Ching-Hsuan Wang wang1319@bears.unco.edu
Music: Performance: 
Woodwinds, DA Performing & Visual Arts 2017 North American Saxophone Alliance Region 2 Conference Las Cruces, NM, USA Andrew Kropp krop9804@bears.unco.edu
Music: Performance: 
Woodwinds, DA Performing & Visual Arts 2017 North American Saxophone Alliance Region 2 Conference Las Cruces, NM, USA Courtney Long long4174@bears.unco.edu
Music: Performance: 
Woodwinds, DA Performing & Visual Arts 2017 North American Saxophone Alliance Region II Conference Las Cruces, NM, USA Mark Pipes pipe9259@unco.edu
Public Health/Community Health 
Education, MPH Natural & Health Sciences Xavier University of Louisiana College of Pharmacy 10th Anniversary Health 

Disparities Conference New Orleans, LA, USA Dayna DeHerrera dehe5744@bears.unco.edu
School Psychology, EdS Education & Behavioral Sciences 2017 National Association of School Psychologists San Antonio, TX, USA Paul Heintzleman hein1089@bears.unco.edu
School Psychology, PhD Education & Behavioral Sciences National Association of School Psychologists 2017 Annual Convention San Antonio, TX, USA Alice Wille alice.wille@unco.edu
School Psychology, PhD BCBA Education & Behavioral Sciences 2017 National Association of School Psychology Annual Convention San Antonio, TX, USA Katherine Tepper katherine.tepper@unco.edu
School Psychology, PhD BCBA Education & Behavioral Sciences 2017 Collaborative Perspectives on Addiction Meeting Albuquerque, NM, USA Katherine Tepper katherine.tepper@unco.edu
School Psychology, PhD BCBA Education & Behavioral Sciences 45th Annual Meeting of the International Neuropsychological Society New Orleans, LA, USA Noelle Whitney noelle.whitney@unco.edu
Sociology: Applied, MA Humanities & Social Sciences 2017 The Pacific Sociological Association Conference Portland, OR, USA Ainsley Oates Ainsley.Oates@unco.edu
Sociology: Applied, MA Humanities & Social Sciences 2017 Pacific Sociology Association Conference Portland, OR, USA Ethan Adams ethan.adams@unco.edu
Sociology: Applied, MA Humanities & Social Sciences Pacific Sociological Associations 2017 Conference Portland, OR, USA Jamie Krushensky krus7113@bears.unco.edu
Sociology: Applied, MA Humanities & Social Sciences 2017 Pacific Sociological Association Conference Portland, OR, USA Kayla Brewster kayla.brewster@unco.edu
Sociology: Applied, MA Humanities & Social Sciences 2017 Pacific Sociological Association Conference Portland, OR, USA Shannon Boepple boep2264@bears.unco.edu
Sociology: Thesis, MA Humanities & Social Sciences 2017 The Pacific Sociological Association Conference Portland, OR, USA Anna Goncharova gonc8605@bears.unco.edu
Special Education, PhD Education & Behavioral Sciences Beyond Giftedness Conference XXIV Arvada, CO, USA Aiman Alyahya alya5755@bears.unco.edu
Special Education, PhD Education & Behavioral Sciences Council for Exceptional Children 2017 Special Education Conference and Expo Boston, MA, USA Aimee Massafra aimee.massafra@unco.edu
Special Education, PhD Education & Behavioral Sciences 2017 Council for Exceptional Children Converntion Boston, MA, USA Chin-Wen Lee lee7391@bears.unco.edu
Special Education, PhD Education & Behavioral Sciences 2017 Council for Exceptional Children Convention and Expo Boston, MA, USA Elizabeth Osborne osbo2941@bears.unco.edu
Special Education, PhD Education & Behavioral Sciences Council for Exceptional Children 2017 Special Education Convention & Expo Boston, MA, USA Jessica Hovland jessica.hovland@unco.edu
Special Education, PhD Education & Behavioral Sciences Council for Exceptional Children 2017 Special Education Conference and Expo Boston, MA, USA Katrine Gosselin brei4818@bears.unco.edu
Speech Language Pathology, MA Natural & Health Sciences California Speech-Language-Hearing Association 2017 Annual Convention and 

Exhibition Pasadena, CA, USA Amy Schneider schn4236@bears.unco.edu
Sport and Exercise Science: 
Excercise Physiology, MS Natural & Health Sciences 2017 Experimental Biology Chicago, IL, USA Benjamin Kugler kugl6773@bears.unco.edu
Sport and Exercise Science: 
Excercise Physiology, PhD Natural & Health Sciences 2017 Rocky Mountain American College of Sports Medicine Annual Meeting Greeley, CO, USA Jacob Garritson jacob.garritson@unco.edu
Sport and Exercise Science: Sport 
Administration , MS Natural & Health Sciences 2017 National Intramural-Recreational Sports Association: Leaders in Collegiate 

Recreation National Harbor, MD, USA Silas Arnold silas.arnold@unco.edu
Sport and Exercise Science: Sport 
Administration , PhD Natural & Health Sciences 2017 College Sport Research Institute Columbia, SC, USA Alex Traugutt alex.traugutt@unco.edu
Sport and Exercise Science: Sport 
Administration , PhD Natural & Health Sciences 2017 Commission on Sport Management Accreditation Conference Tampa, FL, USA Brittany Jacobs Brittany.Jacobs@unco.edu



Sport and Exercise Science: Sport 
Administration , PhD Natural & Health Sciences 2017 College Sport Research Institute Conference Columbia, SC, USA Jacob Augustin jacob.augustin@unco.edu
Sport and Exercise Science: Sport 
Administration , PhD Natural & Health Sciences 2017 Commission on Sport Management Accreditation Conference Tampa, FL, USA Jiyoung Park park3133@bears.unco.edu
Sport and Exercise Science: Sport 
Administration , PhD Natural & Health Sciences 2017 The Commission on Sport Management Accreditation Conference Tampa, FL, USA Lei Ouyang lei.ouyang@unco.edu
Sport and Exercise Science: Sport 
Administration , PhD Natural & Health Sciences 10th Annual College Sport Research Institute Conference on College Sport Columbia, SC, USA Nicole Sellars nicole.sellars@unco.edu
Sport and Exercise Science: Sport 
Administration , PhD Natural & Health Sciences 2017 Applied Sport Management Association Conference Baton Rouge, LA, USA Rammi Hazzaa rammi.hazzaa@unco.edu
Sport and Exercise Science: Sport 
Pedagogy, PhD Natural & Health Sciences 2017 Society of Health and Physical Educators America National Convention & Expo Boston, MA, USA Brandy Lynch brandy.lynch@unco.edu
Sport and Exercise Science: Sport 
Pedagogy, PhD Natural & Health Sciences Society of Health and Physical Educators National Convention & Expo Boston, MA, USA Hillary Franks hillary.franks@unco.edu
Sport and Exercise Science: Sport 
Pedagogy, PhD Natural & Health Sciences Society of Health and Physical Educators America National Convention and Expo 

2017 Boston, MA, USA LeAnn Kesselring fran8260@bears.unco.edu
Sport and Exercise Science: Sport 
Pedagogy, PhD Natural & Health Sciences 2017 College Sport Research Institute Conference on College Sport Columbia, SC, USA Marshall Milbrath marshall.milbrath@unco.edu
Sport and Exercise Science: Sport 
Pedagogy, PhD Natural & Health Sciences 2017 American Educational Research Association Annual Meeting San Antonio, TX, USA Peter Stoepker Peter.Stoepker@unco.edu


